University of Mumbai

Phone - 022–22652816 E-mail – dy.registrar.tau@fort.mu.ac.in



Academic Appointments & Quality Assurance (AAQA)
M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 032

NOTIFICATION

No. AAQA/ICD/2023-24/1457

It is hereby informed to all the concerned that Prof. R.D. Kulkarni, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, University of Mumbai in exercise of the powers vested on him under Section 22(3) of the Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016, has appointed Dr. Baliram Gaikwad as Director, Department of Lifelong Learning & Extension, University of Mumbai from the date of assumption of his duties for a term of five years or till he attains the age of superannuation, whichever is earlier.

Dr. Baliram Gaikwad has assumed the charge of the post of Director, Department of Lifelong Learning & Extension, University of Mumbai w.e.f. 30th December, 2023 (B.N.)

2nd January, 2024

I/c. REGISTRAR

[A] Copy forwarded with compliments for information to:

- 1. The Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of Education, New Delhi
- 2. The Secretary, University Grants Commission, New Delhi
- 3. The Secretary, Association of Indian Universities, AIU House, 16 Kotla Marg, New Delhi.
- 4. The Secretary to the Chancellor, Raj Bhavan, Malabar Hill, Mumbai 400 035
- 5. The Secretary to the Government of Maharashtra, Higher & Technical Education Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai 400 032
- 6. The Vice-Chancellors of the Statutory Universities in India
- 7. Hon'ble Presiding Officer, University of Mumbai College Tribunal
- 8. The Director, Higher Education, Government of Maharashtra, Pune
- 9. The Joint Director, Higher Education, Mumbai Region, 3, Mahapalika Marg, Mumbai
- 10. The Joint Director, Higher Education, Konkan Region, Panvel
- 11. The Joint Director, Higher Education, Nagpur Region, Nagpur
- 12. The Registrars of Statutory Universities in Maharashtra
- 13. The Principal N G Acharya & D K Marathe College of Arts Science & Commerce, Chembur, Mumbai 400 071.

University of Mumbai

Phone - 022–22652816 E-mail – dy.registrar.tau@fort.mu.ac.in



Academic Appointments & Quality Assurance (AAQA)
M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 032

...2...

[B] Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble Members of the Senate, Academic Council and Management Council of the University of Mumbai
- 2. The Deans of the Faculties
- 3. The Directors/Heads/Co-ordinators of the University Departments / Institutions / Centres
- 4. The Principals/Directors of affiliated colleges/recognised institutions
- 5. The Chairperson, Women Development Cell, University of Mumbai, Vidyangari
- 6. The I/c Directors, Ratnagiri Sub-Campuses at Ratnagiri, Thane and Sindhudurg
- 7. Principal, Sir J.J. College of Architecture
- 8. The Director, Department of Students' Development
- 9. The Co-ordinators of Model Colleges, Talere and Ambadave.
- 10. Hon. Legal Adviser, Legal Cell, University of Mumbai,
- 11. The University Employment Information & Guidance Bureau, Vidyapeeth, Vidyarthi Bhavan, "B" Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020.

[C] Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Chairman/Secretary, Kokan Gyanpeeth, Uran College of Arts and Commerce, Near Tahsil Office, Uran, Raigad 400 702.
- 2. The I/c Director, Department of Lifelong Learning & Extension, Vidyapeeth, Vidyarthi Bhavan, "B" Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020.
- 3. The Director, University Computerization Centre (UCC), Vidyangari
- 4. The Director, Board of Examinations and Evaluations
- 5. The Finance & Accounts Officer
- 6. The Deputy Registrars/Assistant Registrars of various Sections/Units of the University
- 7. The Deputy Registrar, Campus Administration Department, Vidyanagari
- 8. The Deputy Registrar, Special Cell
- 9. The Deputy Registrar, Human Resource Development Cell
- 10. The Deputy Registrar, Finance & Accounts, Fort/Vidyanagari
- 11. The University Engineer, Fort/Vidyanagari
- 12. The Controller, Printing & Stationery, Vidyanagari
- 13. The Assistant Registrar / Superintendent, GAD Fort/Inward Unit
- 14. The Assistant Registrar, Salary Unit, Accounts Section
- 15. The Assistant Registrar, P.R.B.S.
- 16. The Security Officer/Assistant Security Officers, Fort/Vidyanagari Offices
- 17. P.A. to (i) Vice-Chancellor (ii) Pro Vice-Chancellor and (iii) Registrar

University of Mumbai

Phone - 022–22652816 E-mail – dy.registrar.tau@fort.mu.ac.in



Academic Appointments & Quality Assurance (AAQA)
M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 032

...3....

[D] Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The President, Mumbai University Academic Staff Association, (UMASA)
- 2. The President, Mumbai University & College Teachers' Union. V. V. Bhavan, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020. (BUCTU)
- 3. The President, Maharashtra Under Privileged Teachers Association (MUPTA), Azad Nagar, Behind Apna Bazar, Andheri (West), Mumbai
- 4. The President, Mumbai University & College Teachers, Association (MUCTA), P. Budhkar Marg, Behind Deepak Cinema, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013.
- 5. The Secretary, Mumbai University Officers Welfare Association (MUNOWA)
- 6. The Secretary, Mumbai Vidyapeeth Karmachari Sangh
- 7. The Secretary, Educational Employees Welfare Association
- 8. The Secretary, Mumbai University Co-operative Society Ltd.

I/c. REGISTRAR